
Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer

s 1g-r9R\
Iuly 30,2012

TO: Alderman Sandy Vy'eidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering
Department of Public Works

RE: Change Order No. 4, l5-11 (Kl-015) 20lI City Resurfacing (Rl),
A.V/. Oakes & Sons, Inc, contractor

We are submitting Change Order No. 4 on the above contract in the amount of $ 7,203.92.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $ 808,531 .90 under Resolution No. 1 I-247 5 of
April 6, 2011. This Change Order No. 4 brings the revised contract total to $991,968.08.

The funding accounts shall be adjusted by the following amounts:

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue

Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9191

Account No.

99r.9r3.5040

Cc: Joy Hansche

Railroad
Platform

Description

Depot West
Repairs

Amount

1,203.92


