
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.91 91 - Engineering

February 7,2012

TO: Alderman Sandy Vy'eidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. CommissionerÆngineering
Department of Public Works

RE: Change Order No. 3, 15-11 (Kl-015) 20lI City Resurfacing (R1),
A.V/. Oakes & Sons, Inc, contractor

W'e are submitting Change Order No. 3 on the above contract in the amount of $ (1 8,542.74).

The original contract was approved in the amount of $ 808,531.90 under Resolution No. l1-
2475 of April 6, 20II. This Change Order No. 3 brings the revised contract total to
s984,764.16.

The funding accounts shall be adjusted by the following amounts:

Citv of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Engineering

Account No. Descrlption

106. 991.5750 2011 Land Improvements
976.000.5100 1526 !üashington Avenue
991.908 .5220 Asphalt Resurfacing

TOTAT

# ta-73.73

/n

Cc: Joy Hansche

Amount

12, 550 . 00
2 , 450 .00

(33,542.'7 4)

(L8 ,542.7 4'

+

$

$

$



Contract No. & Name

C.O No.

Contractor A.W. Oakes & Sons

3

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

15-11 (K1-015) 2011 Citv Resurfacinq (Rl)

Fundino Account (s)

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated

106.991.5?50

Add or delete the following items according
to the quant¡ties and unit prices shown below:

976-000-5100

Or¡g¡nal Contract
Previous C.O.'s
Contract Total

Page 1 of 1

$ 808, s31 . 90

$ 194,775.00
$ 1,003,306.90

Total Oecrease
Total lncrease

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, ¡ncreased,
decreased by _ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

Approved by:

Approved by:

Authorized by Resolution No:

Engin6er/Dêpårlment HeEd

Conlroc,tor

Commissioner ol Public Works

F¡nanæ Dir€ctor

Dste

Dat€

Drl"

Del€

Dato


